Notice of Public Hearing on the Reauthorization/Modification of the Cumulative Capital Development Fund

Notice is hereby given to the taxpayers of Monroe County, Indiana, that the Monroe County Board of Commissioners will consider the reauthorization/modification of the Cumulative Capital Development Fund. Such hearing shall take place in the Nat U. Hill meeting Room on the Third Floor of the County Courthouse, located at 100 W. Kirkwood Ave., Bloomington, Indiana and via zoom, https://monroecounty-in.zoom.us/j/84353337265?pwd=MWZ4dU9qWGVIMUUwV3RoeDFldG5GUT09, at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, March 16, 2022 at 10 a.m. (or solely via zoom if an Emergency has been declared for an area that includes Monroe County), for the reauthorization and/or modification of the Monroe County Cumulative Capital Development Fund rate as described in and for all uses set forth in Indiana Code 36-9-14.5 for the purposes as follows:

All uses are as set out in IC 36-9-14.5-2 and Chapter 270-45 of the Monroe County Code. No funds may be made expended unless funding and appropriations for the year are available for the commitments made Pursuant to 2014-22 and 2015-50.

The tax will be levied on all taxable real and personal property within the taxing district and will not exceed three hundred thirty-three ten-thousandths (0.0333) on each one hundred dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation. The proposed fund will be levied beginning with taxes due and payable in the year 2021. Taxpayers appearing at such hearing shall have the right to be heard thereon. The proposal for establishment of the Cumulative Capital Development Fund is subject to the approval of the Department of Local Government Finance.

Within Thirty (30) days after the date of the adoption of the Cumulative Capital Development Fund by the Monroe County Board of Commissioners, Monroe County will publish a Notice of Adoption. Upon publication of the Notice of Adoption, Fifty (50) or more taxpayers in the taxing district may file a petition with the County Auditor not later than 12:00 p.m. (noon), Thirty (30) days after the publication of the Notice of Adoption setting forth their objections to the proposed fund.

Meeting information can also be found on the County Website: www.co.monroe.in.us.

Dated this 25th day of February, 2022. Monroe County Government Catherine Smith, Auditor

Journal) Please publish on March 2 nd .		
H-T) Please bill the Monroe County Auditor's Office		
WGCL) Posted this day of	, 2022 by	
) Posted on Website this day of	, 2022 by	